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Commissioner

IN THE MATTER OF THE REVIEW Docket No. RT-00000H-97-0137
AND POSSIBLE REVISION OF

ARIZONA UNIVERSAL SERVICE

ARIZONA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

)
)
)
FUND RULES, ARTICLE 12 OF THE )
)
)
)

IN THE MATTER OF THE Docket No. T-00000D-00-0672
INVESTIGATION OF THE COST OF )
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACCESS ) REQUEST TO REMAIN ON

) SERVICE LIST

Pursuant to the September 19, 2007 Procedural Order, XO
Communications Services, Inc. (“X0O”) requests that it remain on the mailing list
used in this proceeding.

Communications and copies of filings should be transmitted to the

following:

Rex Knowles Joan S. Burke, Esq.
Executive Director — Regulatory Osborn Maledon P.A.

XO Communications 2929 North Central Avenue
Suite 1000 Phoenix, Arizona 85012

111 E. Broadway E-mail: jburke@omlaw.com

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
E-mail: rex knowles@xo.com




XO is willing and able to receive filings from other parties electronically.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this géﬂgay of January 2008.

Or{%aaal and 15 copies filed this
y of January 2008, with:

Docket Control

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Capies of the foregoing mailed this
'50'{/aay of January 2008 to:

Jane Rodda

Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

1918885 1

OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.

By ) o

/< L/\// N
Joan'S</Burke

29 orth Central Avenue, Sulte 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2794
602-640-9356 (voice)

602-640-6074 (fax)

isburke@omlaw.com

Attorneys for XO Communications
Services, Inc.

Michael W. Patten

Roshka DeWulf & Patten, PLC
One Arizona Center

400 East Van Buren, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004
mpatten@rdp-law.com*

Attorneys for Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC




Mr. Ernest Johnson, Director
Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Maureen Scott, Esq.

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Mr. Christopher Kempley, Chief
Counsel

Legal Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Mr. Ernest Johnson, Director
Utilities Division

Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Scott Wakefield, Chief Counsel
Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007
swaketfield@azruco.gov*

Norm Curtright

Qwest Corporation

20 East Thomas Road, 16" Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85012

Reed Peterson

Qwest Corporation

20 East Thomas Road
16" Floor

Phoenix, Arizona 85012
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Mark A. DiNunzio

Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC

1550 West Deer Valley Road

MS DV3-16, Bldg C

Phoenix, AZ 85027
mark.dinunzio@cox.com*
Attorneys for Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC

Jeffrey Crockett

Bradley S. Carroll

Snell & Wilmer, LLP
One Arizona Center
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
Attorneys for ALECA
Jjerocket@swlaw.com*
bearroll@swlaw.com*

Charles H. Carrathers, 11

General Counsel, South Central Region
Verizon, Inc.

HQEO3HS52

600 Hidden Ridge

Irving, Texas 75015-2092
chuck.carrathers@verizon.com*

Arizona Dialtone, Inc.

Thomas W. Bade, President
6115 S. Kyrene Rd., Suite 103
Tempe, AZ 85283
Tombade@arizonadialtone.com*

OrbitCom, Inc.

Brad VanLeur, President
1701 N. Louise Ave.
Sioux Falls, SD 57107
bvanleur@svtv.com



Michael M. Grant
Gallagher & Kennedy

2575 East Camelback Road
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9225
mmg@gknet.com*
Attorneys for AT&T

Isabelle Salgado

AT&T Nevada

645 East Plumb Lane, B132
P.O.Box 11010

Reno, Nevada 89520
165@att.com

Attorney for AT&T

Gregory Castle
AT&T Services, Inc.

525 Market Street, Room 2022
San Francisco, California 94105

gcl83 1@att.com*
Attorney for AT&T

Thomas Campbell
Michael Hallam

Lewis and Roca LLP

40 North Central
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
tcampbell@lrlaw.com*
mhallam@lrlaw.com*
Attorneys for Verizon
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Arizona Payphone Association
c/o Gary Joseph

Sharenet Communications
4633 West Polk Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85043
garyj@nationalbrands.com*

Nathan Glazier

Regional Manager

Alltel Communications, Inc.
4805 E. Thistle Landing Dr.
Phoenix, Arizona 85044
Nathan.glazier@alltel.com*

Lyndall Nipps

Vice President, Regulatory

Time Warner Telecom

845 Camino Sur

Palm Springs, CA 92262
Lyndall.Nipps@twtelecom.com*

Dennis D. Ahlers

Associate General Counsel

Integra Telecom, Inc.

730 Second Avenue South, Suite 900
Minneapolis, MN 55402
ddahlers@eschelon.com

Attorney for Eschelon Telecom of
Arizona,

Mountain Telecommunications, Inc.
Electric Lightwave, Inc. and




